FORM PTO-1594 4-17-00 RECORD OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings = = = Y	05-05-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	10101000	
1. Name of conveying party(les): CHNHOLHN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, AS SECURE AGENT Commerce Court Nest, Ith Fla Toronto, Culturo, Canada MSL 4AA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PETELIP ST, INC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 5151 Sum Felipe City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 170 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State TEXAS Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designs attached: The States of No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The Yes of No No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Please see colorexed Schedule A.	Please see artached Setadule A	
	attached? O Yes D No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: BROBECK, PHLEGERE HARRISON LLP		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315.00	
Alto: Rimberley A Tothrop	₩ Enclosed	
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 550 South Hope Smed	Deposit account number:	
City: LOS ANGCICS State: (1) ZIP: 90071	(Attach duolicate com of this partition in	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
FC1462 40.00 0P		

Kimber ley A Lathrop
Name of Person Signing

SCHEDULE A

Trade-marks

Owner: Philip ST, Inc.

UNITED STATES

Trade-mark	Appln. No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
FAST CLEAN	74/338,406	1,846,982	Jul. 26/94
FAST DRAW	74/474,258	1,416,207	Nov. 4/86
FAST DRAW & DESIGN	73/474,257	1,415,287	Oct. 28/86
LIFE GUARD	74/392,256	1,883,110	Mar. 7/95
WELDSMART	74/601,806	1,994,140	Aug. 13/96
PERFORMANCE PRICING	74/680,500	2,037,801	Feb. 11/97
FUELSMART	74/704,858	1,981,159	Jun. 18/96
FUELSMART	74/704,948	2,171,547	July 7/98

(Reel/Frame 1750/0410)

20738702.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0562

RELEASE OF SECURITY

Pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") between Philip ST, Inc. (the "Chargor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Security Agent (the "Bank"), made as of March 16, 1998, the Chargor granted to the Bank a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trade-marks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Marks") and the patents listed in attached Schedule B (the "Patents").

In consideration of the due payment and performance by the Chargor of the Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement), the undersigned Bank, as Security Agent, hereby releases and discharges the Marks and Patents of Philip ST, Inc. from all security interests created under the Security Agreement.

Dated as of this 3/5[†]day of March, 2000.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE,

as Security Agent

By:

Title:

A.C. Becker

General Manager

20738702.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0563

SCHEDULE A

Trade-marks

Owner: Philip ST, Inc.

UNITED STATES

Trade-mark	Appln. No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
FAST CLEAN	74/338,406	1,846,982	Jul. 26/94
FAST DRAW	74/474,258	1,416,207	Nov. 4/86
FAST DRAW & DESIGN	73/474,257	1,415,287	Oct. 28/86
LIFE GUARD	74/392,256	1,883,110	Mar. 7/95
WELDSMART	74/601,806	1,994,140	Aug. 13/96
PERFORMANCE PRICING	74/680,500	2,037,801	Feb. 11/97
FUELSMART	74/704,858	1,981,159	Jun. 18/96
FUELSMART	74/704,948	2,171,547	July 7/98

(Reel/Frame 1750/0410)

20738702.1

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0564